

RANCHI UNIVERSITY RANCHI

NOTIFICATION

In the light of the recommendation of the Finance Committee and approval by the Syndicate in meeting No, 163 dated 20.06.2019, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order the implementation of the following new fee structure for Under Graduate & Post Graduate courses w.e.f the session 2019-20 and onwards-

(A) Annual Fee Structure of Under Graduate Courses w.e.f. 2019-20 & onwards-

Admission Form with prospectus

Gen & OBC - Rs. 500/- ST/SC Rs. 400/- BA/B.Sc./B.Com- Part-I-Sem I &II

Part-II Sem III & IV Part- III Sem V &VI

Sl. No.	Particulars	Present Fee (Rs.)	Annual Fee (Rs.)
1.	Admission Fee	15.00	100.00
2.	Tuition Fee (a) Gen & OBC	180.00	1200=00 @ 100/- /PM
3.	Tuition Fee (b) ST/SC & all Girls		Nil
4.	Sports & Culture	150.00	250.00
5.	Maintenance (Building/Electricity)	100.00	200.00
6.	Internal Exam. Fee	20.00	100.00
7.	Library Fee	50.00	100.00
8.	Students' Union	20.00	100.00
9.	Development Fee	20.00	100.00
10.	Common Room	20.00	50.00
11.	College Magazine	10.00	50.00
12.	College Security		50.00
13.	Identity Card	-	50.00
	Total (Rs.)		2350.00

N.B. If applicable (Annual Fee)

1. For Practical Courses

(i) Lab Fee - 100.00

(ii) Practical Fee- - 400.00

2. Field Work - 200.00

3. N.C.C./N.S.S. - 30.00

4. Cycle/Motor Cycle Stand - 20.00

8

(onto)

Annual Fee Structure of Post Graduate Courses w.e.f. 2019-20 & onwards-

Admission Form with prospectus

Gen & OBC - Rs. 500/- ST/SC Rs. 400/- MA/M.Sc./M.Com

Part-I Sem I & II Part-II Sem III & IV

Sl. No.	Particulars	Present Fee (Rs.)	Annual Fee (Rs.)
1.	Admission Fee	15.00	150.00
2.	Tuition Fee (a) Gen & OBC	180.00	1500=00 @ 125/-/PM
3.	Tuition Fee (b) ST/SC & all Girls		Nil
4.	Sports & Culture	150.00	250.00
5.	Maintenance (Building/Electricity)	100.00	300.00
6.	Internal Exam. Fee	20.00	150.00
7.	Library Fee	50.00	100.00
8.	Students Union	20.00	100.00
9.	Development Fee	20.00	100.00
10.	Common Room	20.00	50.00
11.	College Magazine	10.00	50.00
12.	College Security		50.00
13.	Identity Card		50.00
	Total (Rs.)		2850.00

N.B. If applicable (Annual Fee)

1. For Practical Courses

100.00 (i) Lab Fee

(ii) Practical Fee-400.00

2. Field Work 200.00

30.00 3. N.C.C./N.S.S.

20.00 4. Cycle/Motor Cycle Stand -

> By Order of the Vice- Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Ranchi University, Ranchi

Copy to:

- 1. Principal secretary to Hon'ble Governor cum Chancellor of the Universities of Jharkhand, Rajbhawan, Ranchi
- 2. Secretary, H.T.E. & S.D. Department, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi
- 3. All Officers of the University, R.U. Ranchi
- 4. All Head of the University Departments, R.U. Ranchi
- 5. All Principal / Prof. Incharge of Constituent Colleges under R.U. Ranchi.
- 6. Computer In-charge, INFLIBNET Computer Centre R.U. for uploading on official website of Ranchi University
- 7. PA to V.C./P.V.C./F.A./ R for information to the V.C./P.V.C./F.A. and Registrar

Registrar

Ranchi University, Ranchi.